ERECTED INTO A TOWNSHIP IN 1733

TOWNSHIP OF WORCESTER
AT THE CENTER POINT OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA
1721 Valley Forge Road Phone (610) 584-1410
P.O. Box 767 Fax (610) 584-8901

Worcester, PA 19490

THIS SECTION COMPLETED ONLY BY TOWNSHIP: 1
.20 |9

APPEAL NO.: / ?‘/ 3 DATE FILED: AUjus-/' 20

APPLICATION: [l BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
[x] ZONING HEARING BOARD

1. Date of Application: 8/30/19

2, Classification of Appeal (Check one or more, if applicable):
L] Appeal from the Zoning Officer’s Determination
Request for Variance
Request for Special Exception
Challenges to the Validity of Zoning Ordinance or Map
Request for Conditional Use Hearing
Request for Amendment to Zoning Map
Request for Zoning Ordinance Amendment
Request for a Curative Amendment
Request for other relief within the Jurisdiction of the Zoning Hearing
Board as established in Section 909.1(a) of the Pennsylvania
Municipalities Code

TEF@ e e o

[x]
L]
[
L]
[
U
L]
[l

a. Name: Trustees of the Local Union No. 126 Occupational Safety, Health & Education Trust Fund
b. Mailing address: 3455 Germantown Pike
Collegeville, PA 19426
c. Telephone number: 610-489-1185
d. State whether owner of legal title, owner of equitable title, or tenant with

the permission of owner legal title: (REQUIRED) Owner of legal title

Please attach Deed to prove ownership, an Agreement of Sale to prove

equitable ownership, or an Affidavit allowing Tenant to apply for necessary

relief.

4. Applicant's attorney, if any:
a. Name: _Bernadette A. Kearney, Esq./Hamburg Rubin Mullin Maxwell & Lupin

b. Address: 375 Morris Road, PO Box 1479, Lansdale, PA 19446

C. Telephone number: 215-661-0400
Email: bkearney@hrmml.com




5. Property Details:
a. Present Zoning Classification: AGR
b. Present Land Use: Classroom training: office; assembly
c. Location (Street Address):
3455 Germantown Pike
d. Parcel #: 7-00-01366-00-7
e. Lot Dimensions:
8] Area: 5.168 acres gross; 4.996 acres net of Germantown Pike riw
2) Frontage: 300 feet approx.
(3)  Depth: _ 642 feet approx. o
i, Circle all tha ly in regards to the ahove specified property:
Public Water Public Sewer
Private Well Private Septic
g. Size, construction, and use of existing improvements; use of land, if
unimproved: (Please submit as an attachment)

6. Proposed Use(s):

a. Proposed use(s) and construction: Please provide size, construction and
proposed use(s). (Please submit as an attachment)

7. Legal grounds for appeal (Cite specific sections of Pennsylvania Municipalities Planning
Code, Zoning Ordinance, Subdivision Regulations, and/ or other Acts or Ordinances). All
sections that apply must be listed in which relief is required and an explanation provided.
(Please submit as an attachment)

8. Has any previous appeal been filed concerning the subject matter of this appeal?

[x] Yes [No
If yes: specify: (Please submit as an attachment)

9. Challenges please list requested issues of fact or interpretation:
(Please submit as an attachment)

10.  Worcester Township to provide the list of names and addresses of all property within 500
feet of the perimeter of the subject property. (REQUIRED: SECTION 150-224)

CERTIFICATION

I (We) hereby certify that the above information is true and correct to the best of my (our)
knowledge, information or belief.

’i”/? A{,j{,g{ / (&L > ,\ J{’H . /L :/-" A ,{,'z_/ \ Bernadette A. Kearney, Esq., Attorney on behalf of Applicant
v Signature U Printed Name
Signature Printed Name

Website: www.worcestertwp.com
Last Revised: January 30™,2014

2



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
COUNTY OF Montgomery : SS

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says the he/she is the
above names applicant, that he/she is authorized to and does take this affidavit on behalf of the
owner, and foregoing facts are true and correct.

2
]

Applicant / ;/
Bernadette A. Kearney, Esq., Attorne{/on behalf of Applicant

{
i

Applicant

g
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 30/ day of August ,2019

Chwn [htkss”

Notary Public  ¢opmmoNwEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA.
NOTARIAL SEAL
Dawn Mikos, Notary Public
Upper Gwynedd Twp.. Montgomery County
My Coemmission Expires Sept. 27,2021
EMBER FZNNSYLVANIAASSCCIATION OF NOT,

Date Received: 830'9 Mv p 4[4%/

Zoning Officer
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| This Indent |
IJ 1 NOeNTUre mude the tenth (10th)
r : 1 day of July In the yanr of our Lord onae thausand nine 1
A tundred end saventy-nins {1979} #Eetieen Tha Jolnt apprenticeship

N
. ¢ f
_j ’-5,: Training Committes for the Outsida Electricsl Industry, Corporation of 1
51 the Commonwsalth of Pennsylvania !
B i
[ ' (herelnalter oalled the Orantor 3, of the one part, and .r
‘ Trustees ©f the Looal Union No. 126 Oooupational gafety, tealth and
Fducational Truet Fund established pursuvant to a WVrust Fund Aqreamant
[ dated January 15, 1973, by and between the Pann-Dol-Jorscy Chapter of
| tha National Eduoational Contractors Association and Local Union No,
[ 126, International Brothsrhnod of Electriasl Workexs, APL-CXO

B ;

(barsinalisr alled tha

I Whitwemseth), ___ Tho the uid Grantox

[ tor snd in aonslderstion of ths sum of

soriias 3, of the other part, I

One Dollar ($1.00) fawlal |
money of tha United States of Ameries, unte Lt well and truly paid by the ssld Orantee , |
at or belore the sealing and delivery, hereof, the recsipt whereo! {2 hereby acknowledged, haz
granted, bargained sod sofd, sllensd, enfeofed, relessed und confrmod, and by thess presests does I
srant, bardain and sell, ndlen, saleofl, releuss and conirm unto the sald Grantes , it5 successors

e . and sesigna,

ALL THAT CERTAIN krackt of land situated in the Township of Woroestar,

County of Montgomery, State of Pennsylvania bounded and described in

acogordancs with a survey and plan dated June B, 1968 as preparsd by

George C, Mellman Registered Surveyor Norristown, Pennasylvania as
amended June , 1968,

BEGINNING at a polnt a correr in ths cenker line of Germantown Pika wsald

poink belng at the distance of one thousand twsnbty-thrae and elghty~

seven one hundredtha feeb méasured Southeastarly from a point of

intersection on the centsr llne’s of Germantoun Plke and the center

lina of Grange Avenuey Lhenca fram gald beginning polnt Norlh forty-

f savien degrges twenty-throe minubter tWwonty seconds eant along the Bouth-

' { sasterly slde of a wlxty foot wlide casement for Fubire Road six hundred |
' forty-two and mixteen one hundredbhn fuet to 38 point a corner) thence }

South forty-nino degross thres minutas forty seconds sast four hunirod

aixty-six and fifty~oight ona hundredths feet to o point a corner in

lina of lands now oxr late of Thoman Lard; thencn alony tho same Soukhl

forty~nine degreser forty-oda minutes forty-~five seconds Weat two

hundrad forty-two and eighty wix one hundredths feet to a point a

cornery; thenove still along the samo North fifty two degrees thirty |

minutes fifteen seconds West one hundred eighty-nine and twenty-sevan |

one-hundredths faat to & point a corner; thence still along. the same
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three hundrsd elghty-six nnd peventy-cight one hundradths feet to a ]
point & vorner tha centar line of Gormantown pike (Eifty feet widae);
thenos along tha canter line of Germantown Pike North forty-nine degress
two minutes fifteen saconds Wout thrae hundrad two and thirtesn one
hundredths fest to ths placn of beginning.

& 4 CONTAINING 5,176 Aores of land. !
SEIHG the ssme premizes which Horriatown feoavating Conkractors, TRO. . |
by Deod doted June 20, 1968, end rocovded 3n Montgomery County, |
pennsylvania, in beed Bopk J516, Fago 1043, Bt geq.. granted and
conveyed unto Joint spprenticaship Training Committos for Lhe outeside |
Ploctrleoal Tndantry, itk suocennore Bnd annlgne, in fuee., J
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ang!’tf[n with all sad singulsy (e
Tmprovements, Ways, Strects, Allsys, Passeges, Wators, Wlhr-owrlu. Rihte, Libortles, Frivilegoy,
Hersditaments snd Appurtenancer, whateotver tharsunie balon in eny wlse sppertaining, and
the Revarsions and Remalnders, Rents, Troues and Profite thervols and ali the Estste, Right, Tiile,
Iaterest, Property, Clalm snd Demand whatsosver of ths said Grantor

in law 24 In equlty, or otherwise howaoevar, of, In, and o the sume end avery part lyereol,

To have and to Hold b wid 1ot or plece of ground above described,

Hersditamants and Pramises hereby dranted, or mentloned and intanded 30 (o be, with the Appurte-
LT unte the sald Grantee, lts puccesnocrs
and Amm, te snd for the only proper use and behoo! of the eaid Grantea, ita sucovessors
end Aesigns, lorever,

Mh the stid Grantor, for itsalf and ita succoessors and zssigns

dosis by
theaa pressnls, covensnt, grant snd agras, o nnd with the said Grantea, lts successora

and Assigns, thet 1t ¢the wld Grantor, its successors and assigna,

. Al and singuler the _

Houredltaments and Premives hereln sbove devoribed and grantad, or mentloced and {niended 4o to be,
with the Appurtenances, unlo the eald Grantee, Lits successors
and Aseigns,

—— -

agalnic 1t ¢the uld Grantor. ite successors and apsigns and syainet all and every
Perion or Persons whomeosver lawluily chalming or 1o olslm the sams or sy part thereof, by, from
or under 3t, them, ok any of theen,

thell snd will WARRANMT snd forever DEFEND,

In Wttnees Whereal the part said Grantor haps caused thess presents
td be duly executad undsr ssal the day and year first aebove written,
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COMMITTEE FOR THE OUTSIDE

Atteuk: - P <) 4 3__ \\
(\ ? <7 N

' )
P 7 ” L e naani SN T S
5;:/1;»/;«:;&-- K’/" 'v( () ZF L He ;( by
] - 4

soxd455 ;. 34

o ——




i 7o o O

'?;

[P SR

SR T

T T W e T

Commonweslth of Penasylvenis

Counity of MONTEOMERY

On this, the {oTH day of JuLY

V1977 before me,  SANESR €, 0 NBALL
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The Applicant received zoning relief for signage as detailed in the Zoning Hearing Board
Decision No. 2019-04 dated April 18, 2019 (#2019-04) which is attached hereto as Exhibit “A.”
The Applicant has since realized that the calculation of the wall mounted signage was done in
error. Each individual letter was measured as opposed to the requirement that a rectangle around
each component be measured. The signs themselves are the same relative to their size and scale
on the building walls. Notwithstanding, new relief is necessary to correct the sign calculations.
The Property received zoning relief in 2013 to expand the existing use on the Property for
vocational/technical classrooms and offices for the IBEW. And extensions of time were granted
thereafter. A copy of the Zoning Hearing Board Decisions No. 13-06, 13-17 and 15-04
are attached collectively hereto as Exhibit “B.”

The Applicant is therefore requesting a variance from Section 150-148.A to permit more than
one sign and a total square footage of wall signage measuring 349.23 sf whereas one 2.083 sf
sign is permitted. :

A comparison of the measurements in the #2019-04 Application/Decision and the corrected
measurements follow:

Signage on the East Elevation:
#2019-04 Corrected
17.94 sf 24.33 sf IBEW 126

25.1sf 29.79 st HHGTC

55sf 1.25.94 sf  1.Howard H Grabert 2. Training Center 3. & Assembly Hall
2.22.50 sf
3.21.94 sf

4.61 sf. 5.61 sf Entry

102.65 sf 130.11 sf

Signage on the South Elevation:
#2019-04 Corrected

86.73 sf 1. 88.02 sf 1. Local Union 126 OSHE

2.46.94 sf 2. Occupational Safety Health and Education
24.71 sf 28.75 sf Logo
27.7 sf 55.41 sf IBEW Local Union 126

139.14 sf 210.12 sf

Total of the Wall-Mounted Signage:
#2019-04 Corrected
241.79 sf 349.23 sf

The requested zoning relief for the Property is appropriate as the signage will adequately identify
the building for those who come to the Property for training from all over the Commonwealth.
Due to the location and size of the building on the Property and the grade of the site, the signage
is appropriately sized.

{02678119;v1 }



Exhibit “A”



BEFORE THE ZONING HEARING BOARD OF WORCESTER TOWNSHIP
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE: APPLICATION OF NO. 2019-04
TRUSTEES OF THE LOCAL UNION 126 APPLICATION FOR VARIANCES
OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY, HEALTH AND
EDUCATION (“OSHE”) TRUST FUND

DECISION

The Applicant/Owner, Local 126 OSHE Trust Fund, proposes to install signage on its property
located at 3455 Germantown Pik,e, Worcester Township, in the AGR - Agricultural Zoning District.

Public hearings on the above Application were held on February 26, 2019 and March 26,2019 at
the Worcester Township Community Hall, 1031 Valley Forge Road, Fairview Village, Pennsylvania,
pursuant to Notice as required by the Worcester Township Zoning Ordinance, as amended (hereinafter
“Zoning Ordinance™) and the Pennsylvania Municipalities Planning Code. Upon consideration of the
evidence and testimony presented regarding the Application, the Zoning Hearing Board of Worcester
Township enters the following Order:

ORDER

(1) A variance from Section 150-148.A, so as to permit 242 square feet of wall-mounted

signage and a 199 square foot double-sided monument sign, totaling 441 square feet, is GRANTED.

Q) A variance from Section 150-147.C(1), s0 as to permit illuminated channel letters in the

wall-mounted signage, is GRANTED.

(3) A variance from Section 150-148.C, so as to permit the proposed wall-mounted signage to

exceed 8 feet in height, is GRANTED.

4 The request for variances from Sections 150-147.C(3) and 150-147.F(3), so as to permit

. electronically changenble message. signs, was WITHDRAWN. —




This Decision is subject to the following conditions:

CONDITIONS:

1.

The Applicant shall install the signage in conformity with the Descriptions and Plans
marked as Exhibits A-12 and A-13.

The Applicant shall apply for and obtain all applicable Township, County and State permits
and approvals relative to the construction in a timely manner,

All use and development permitted by this Decision shall conform to the exhibits and
testimony presented by the Applicant, unless inconsistent with any specific conditions
imposed by this Board, in which case these specific conditions shall take precedence,
Except as permitted by prior Decisions of this Board, the use of the subject property shall
otherwise comply with the Worcester Township Code, including, but not limited to, all
storm water management, fencing, setback, parking, lighting, sign and noise regulations,
and all other codes, regulations and ordinances of Worcester Township.

Pursuant to Section 150-225 of the Worcester Township Zoning Ordinance, a special
exception or variance shall expire if the Applicant fails to obtain a permit in connection
therewith within one (1) year of the date of authorization thereof. When land
development/subdivision approval is required, the special exception or variance shall
expire if the Applicant fails to make a diligent effort to obtain such approval within six (6)
months following the date of the Zoning Hearing Board’s Order. Upon receipt of land
development/subdivision approval, the special exception or variance shall expire if a
building permit is not obtained within six (6) months of the date of the land

development/subdivision approval.




WORCESTER TOWNSHIP ZONING HEARING BOARD

Recused
Michagyl Libor, Chair

(’ ’ z /?,'. v-//G
Caesar %Jiambonc, Vé?.‘? Chéir [=

@_&\AA\\@W

John D’Lauro, Secretary

/ML/;/ ; Zwﬁi}

Bradford Sx?j’fh

Order Entered: _Mg/ g
Circulation Date: __Z// .4 / / 7

This Decision and Order of the Board is final and any appeal of it must be filed with the Court of Common
Pleas of Monigomery County within thirty (30) days following the Circulation Date set forth above. The
Board reserves the right to prepare Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law in support of this Decision if
an appeal is filed.




Exhibit “B”



BEFORE THE ZONING HEARING BOARD OF THE TOWNSHIP
OF WORCESTER, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

TN RE: APPLICATION 13-06 OF : REQUEST FOR A
TRUSTEES OF THE LOCAL UNION : SPECIAL EXCEPTION
NO. 126 OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY, AND VARIANCES

HEALTH & EDUCATION TRUST FUND

DECISION

A Public Hearing on the above Application having been held on
July 23, 2013, at 6:30 P.M. at the Worcester Township Fire Hall,
1725 Valley Forge Road, Worcester, Penngylvania, pursuant %o
Notice as reguired by the Worcester Township Zoning Ordinance of
1973, as amended, (hereinafter “Ordinance”) and the Pennsylvania
Municipalities Planning Code, and having considered the evidence
and testimony presented, the Zoning Hearing Board of Worcester
Township enters the following Decision:

ORDER

Upon consideration of the evidence and testimony presented,
Applicant’s request for relief from the Qrdinance in order to
permit the expansion of the existing use on the property with the
construction of a 2 story building for vocational/technical
classrooms and offices on the property located at 3455 Germantown
Pike, Collegeville, Worcester Township, Pennsylvania, in the AGR
District, for a Special Exception and Variance pursuant to §150-
166.B. to permit the expansion of a nonconforming use for a total

of 27,505 square feet for the addition; a Variance from §150-



13.B.(2) to permit a front yard setback of 180 feet; a Variance
from §150-13.B. (2) to permit side yard setbacks of 47 feet and 106
feet respectively; a Variance from §150-14.A & B. to permit a
maximum building coverage of 12.22% and a maximum impervious
coverage of 34%; and a Variance from §150-16.B. (1) & (2) to permit
parking within the front and side yard setbacks within 100 feet of
the property 1line, are GRANTED subject to the following
conditions:

1. Applicant shall obtain Land Development Plan

Approval; and
2. The use shall be office, classroom, training, and

auditorium, consistent with the testimony.

The Board reserves the right to prepare full Findings of Fact
and Conclusions of Law to support this Decision if an Appeal is

filed.

Worcester Township
Zoning Hearing Board

<N xma— Reorio

John D’ Lauro

%t

/.
)it "{/&L«g)j 4{ ﬂ*{/\,};{?
Bradforq’Smlth

Order Entered: July 23, 2013

Circulation Date:



BEFORE THE ZONING HEARING BOARD OF THE TOWNSHIP
OF WORCESTER, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE: APPLICATION 13-17 OF : REQUEST FOR
TRUSTEES OF THE LOCAL UNION : A VARIANCE
NO. 126 OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY, :
HEALTH & EDUCATION TRUST FUND

DECISION

A Public Hearing on the above Applicaticn having been held on
January 28, 2014, at 6:30 P.M. at the Worcester Township Community
Hall, 1031 Valley Forge Road, Fairview Village, Pennsylvania,
pursuant to Notice as required by the Worcester Township Zoning
Ordinance of 1973, as amended, (hereinafter "Ordinance”) and the
Pennsylvania Municipalities Planning Code, and having considered
the evidence and testimony presented, the Zoning Hearing Board of
Worcester Township enters the following Decision:

ORDER

Upon consideration of the evidence and testimony presented
regarding Application No. 13-17 of The Trustees of the Local Union
No. 126 Occupational Safety, Health & Education Trust Fund, for
the property located at 3455 Germantown Pike, Collegeville, Pa, a
Variance from §150-225 of the Ordinance to permit an extension of
time for the zoning relief granted under Application No. 13-06, in
order for Applicant to obtain Land Development Approval from

Worcester Township for the project, is hereby GRANTED. The relief



granted on July 23, 2013 pursuant to Application No. 13-06 shall

be reinstated and the Applicant’s extension of time shall expire

on January 28, 2016.

The Board reserves the right to prepare full Findings of Fact

and Conclusions of Law to support this Decision if an Appeal is

filed.

Worcester Township
Zoning Hearing Board
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Order Entered: January 28, 2014
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BEFORE THE ZONING HEARING BOARD OF THE TOWNSHIP
OF WORCESTER, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE: APPLICATION 15-04 OF TRUSTEES : REQUEST FOR
OF THE LOCAL UNION NO. 126 - A VARIANCE
OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY, HEALTH S
& EDUCATION TRUST FUNMD

DECISION

A Public Hearing on the above Application having been held on
December 22, 2015, at 6:30 P.M. at the Worcester Township
Community Hall, 1031 Valley Forge Road, Fairview Village,
Pennsylvania, pursuant to Notice as required by the Worcester
Township Zoning Ordinance of 1973, as amended, (hereinafter
"Ordinance”) and the Pennsylvania Municipalities Planning Code,
and having considered the evidence and testimony presented, the
zoning Hearing Board of Worcester Township enters the following
Decision:

ORDER

Upon consideration of the evidence and testimony presented
regarding Application No. 15-03 of The Trustees of the Local Union
No. 126 Occupational Safety, Health & Education Trust Fund, for
the property located at 3455 Germantown Pike, Collegeville,
Pennsylvania, a Variance from §150-225 of the Ordinance to permit
an extension of time for the zoning relief granted under

Application No. 13-06, in order for Applicant to obtain Land



Development Approval from Worcester Township for the project, is
hereby GRANTED. The relief granted on July 23, 2013 pursuant to
Application No. 13-06 shall be reinstated and the Applicant’s

extension of time shall expire on January 28, 2018.

The Board reserves the right to prepare full Findings of Fact
and Conclusions of Law to support this Decision if an Appeal is

filed.

Worcester Township
Zoning Hearing Bcoard
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Order Entered: December 22, 2015

Circulation Date:
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ELEVATIONS WITH SIGNAGE

SIGN #2

Page #3

SIGN #4

— Page #5

_ -—-----—LocarUmon 126 OSHE- \ ' =

L ___.__..;Ls,uuauqnaj Sz

— 126 )
_ QBEW Lacal Union :

Vi 1
Ly i t— |
i

4

t4

R e e e T

SOUTH ELEVATION
nts

PHASE 1
PHASE 2

SIGN #5

SIGN #1
Page #2

ENTRANCE MO

nts

"L—bCAL union 126 HH GTC \

“SA rrl'Y&TRAINING_ ' ‘

) I
HOWARD HEHART

U TRAINING CENTER

Page #6

T &ASSEMBLY HALL

~ '""(‘“IBEW 126 ) : - =

‘ e e
[ S A e IEIITTIZI oo ia o

EAST ELEVATION

nts

LOCATION:

IBEW

3455 Germantown Pike
Collegeville, PA

........ e
----- -

SIGN #06
Page #7

SCALE: as noted

FILE: IBEW signage_wd REV5

2171 215-827-6500 « 215-827-6501 Fax '
5/13/1¢ barryj@formansign.com ‘
51291 fo O W P :
s I (T formansigns
{electronic, copying, or otherwise) without the prior
8/12/1¢ written permissian of farman sign company. 10447 Drummond Rd, Philadeiphia, PA 19154




SIGN #1: EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED, DOUBLE-FACED MONUMENT SIGN - - : - —

TYPICAL INSTALLATION DETAIL-
ALUMINUM PLATE LETTER
nts

2) Sets of flat cut out 72" thick painted aluminum
letters for a double-faced monument sign:
- masonry background by others
- external lighting by others

1) 14" thick aluminum ietter drilled & tapped
for studs, attached to wall w/ silicone
adhesive on back & in holes drilled into

| masonry wall for studs on letter

2) 2 2" S/S 10/32 studs

: minimum of 3) per letter or as required

Detail View

| , 3) Masonry background
SCALE: 2"=1'-0" et -
EQ 17 - o EQ
— ] | NOTE: Vertical alignment

5 | . I S | | AT e to be approved by
- i e | | el | e | architect in field

-l LOCAL UNION 126

2|

-~ SAFETY&TRAINING =~ | [

1&'- 0" VIF

Letters & accent line painted to match Benjamin Moore #1316 "Umbria Red"

215-827-6500 » 215-827-6501 fax
barryj@fermansign.com

LOCATION:
3455 Germantown Pike

Collegeville, PA

PG: 20f 7 JRAL

SCALE: as noted

.
formansigns

10447 Drummond Rd, Philadelphia. PR 19154

IBEW

ORAWN BY
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(electranic, copying, or otherwise) wi
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SIGN #2
1) Set of face lit channel letters & logo on South Elevation:
- all wall penetrations to be sealed w/ silicone caulk

NOTE: Alignment to be coordinated w/ architect in field
to avoid all fasteners & wall penetrations at the
joints of the panels - vertical & horizontal -

Trim cap & returns to be painted to match
Benjamin Moore #1316 "Umbria Red"

Wall Section

Typical Detail
nts

| 1) Trim Cap - "Umbria Red"
w/ Sheet-metal Screw Painted
to Match Trim Cap

2) Case ( w/ ¥4" weepholes) -
Painted to Match - "Umbria Red"

3) Face - Translucent red vinyl - TBD

4) LEDs - white

5) 3/8" x 5" zinc coated self-tapping sheet
metal screws; min of 3) per letter

6) Remote power supply ;

- -in metal box w/ cut-off switch

.~ -Class Il low voltage wiring to letters

- 120 volt primary service in conduit
7) Flexible conduit w/ junction boxes

8) Wall - insulated metal panels on metal studs |

i
D @)
M 1 &
J 4);
3 -1
l I
L |
| =
3 5"
| 8
—
| H—
| -
Sl
| i
| |_ |

A — — ——ifz_k{%-(’; L_Q_ Wall Section 1
! = Typical Detail
B B : nts
|
i ! 07.008 |
1‘ l | | ifli it i:--:ET .
= | L3327 -29/16" _
i [ [ e gt
1 == — = e B
' ’ A
. »———
1
NG — = T -
IS | -
[} ==
@ ]
, |
4! |
1 | 4
] Sl _ =T e b
! —1 58" ’
1 1 [ |‘—'“““‘—"4‘
¥} 1] sTcoLBeYoND ||
H_ A 4 j h

35' -2 1"

SCALE: %" =1'- 0" 5o L

o, Sobniofiiinh.__sisluh. i S L_Sb__4_S8_E_S._&

Locakw

IBEW

LOCATION

215-827-6500 *215-827-6501 fax

barryj@formansign.com
“52007 Torman sign compa Alngh s reserved, No

3

. ) . PG: 3007 BATE: |
3455 Germantown Pike SCALE; as noted °
Collegeville, PA FILE: IBEW signage_wd_REVS § 2™ &Y

ebf 8/12/10

part of this document ordwrzlauedﬂesmaybere—
producad or tr: any form,

(ekmmf,mpwngor ﬂmwue)vvlwmnwm
written permission of forman sian company.
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SIG I

| Red"

Detail View

nts

D |

@

[(d%)

———

|
|

rew Painted

holes) -
"Umbria Red"

——crews; min of 3) per letter
~ power supply ;

2ss cover & cut-off switch
ge wiring to letters

t ’ ervice in conduit

8"

215-827-6500 « 215-827-6501 fan
barryj@formansign.com




SIGN #4

. o TO Par at Exg
1) Set of face lit channel letters on Sou 326 - 10\
- Fascia is new construction added e FORMEDMTL PARAPET CAP
- Access required for installation & s CONT SHGLE PLY ROORING MEMER

NOTE: Alignment to be coordinated w/ at g Sy
to avoid all fasteners & wall penei sty
joints of the panels - vertical & ho
- . BONF "
325'-4" \,
— 18GA GALV FRM SUBMIT ENG SHOP
——— EDPMROOFING
1!2'EXTPLYWD:

T PTBASEPL. ADJUSTELEV.

EXG PARAPET CAP FRM VIF

SEE 1/A108

TO FIELD CONDITION

Exg Parapet

iy

= 323'-03/16"

- Mezz2
322'-10" "

Fascia Detail
SCALE: v&"=1"-0"

215-827-6500 = 215-827-6501 fax

barryj@formansign.com

IBEW 1

produced or trarsmitted in any

62007 forman sign company, All rghts reserved, No
part of this document or the related files may be e~
by any means
B (electronic, copying, of othenwise} withoul the prior
written permission of forman sign company.

formansi

10447 Drummond Rd. Philadelphia, PA 19154



SIGN #5: FACE LIT CHANNEL LETTERS

SIGN #5

1) Set of face lit channel letters on East Elevation:
- Fascia is new construction added to an existing building
- Access required for installation & service
- all wall penetrations to be sealed w/ silicone caulk

NOTE: Alignment to be coordinated w/ architect in field
to avoid all fasteners & wall penetrations at the
joints of the panels - vertical & horizontal -

' 1) Trim Cap - "Umbria Red"
w/ Sheet-metal Screw Painted
to Match Trim Cap
2) Case ( w/ 4" weepholes) -
Painted to Match - "Umbria Red"
3) Face - Translucent red vinyl - TBD
4) LEDs - white
' 5) 3/8" x 5" zinc coated self-tapping sheet
metal screws; min of 3) per letter
6) Remote power supply ;
- locate below roof deck
- in metal box w/ cut-off switch
- Class Il low voltage wiring to letters
- 120 volt primary service in conduit
' 7) Flexible conduit w/ junction boxes

8) Wall - insulated metal panels on metal studs

Wall Section
Typical details
nts

— /4
[\ ~—— SINGLEPLY RF OVER

| | MARINE GRADE FP PLYWD
| OVER 8" MTL FRM

i

)

o
~
o))
o
o
o
\

e ey e

Fascia Detail

SCALE: 3/8"=1"-0" P

LOCATION:
3455 Germantown Pike

Collegeville, PA

215-827-6500  215-827-6501 fax [/
SCALE as nOted barryj@formansign.com g"
oot documentor e e sy e . formansi
. . produced of W anyfn-m: by ay means
FLE IBEW'Slgnage’Wd‘REV5 written permission of forman v saminy. 10447 Drummaond Rd, Philadelphla, PA 19154




| SIGN #6: FACE LIT CHANNEL LETTERS

Wall Section
SIGN #6 Typical details .
1) Set of face lit channel letters on East Elevation: nts S p— S — | ToRaaiig .
- Fascia is new construction added to an existing building e M ST ——
- Access required for installation & service 7.z 3 ;
- all wall penetrations to be sealed w/ silicone caulk 5 CONT SINGLE PLY ROOFING MEBR
NOTE: Alignment to be coordinated w/ architect in field 2 | .
to avoid all fasteners & wall penetrations at the | = e s ]
joints of the panels - vertical & horizontal - - NOTE' e ELOLG O
@ ) . /_ __ __BONF
- 325'-4"
= L \e
1) Trim Cap - "Umbria Red" | 4 /- 76. LR
w/ Sheet-metal Screw Painted 2 (i 18GA GALV FRM SUBMIT ENG SHOP
to Match Trim Cap F \
2) Case ( w/ ¥4" weepholes) - e el * EDPM ROOFING
Painted to Match - "Umbria Red" S 112" EXT PLYWD
3) Face - Translucent red vinyl - TBD :
' 4) LEDs - white _l_ EXG PARAPET CAP FRM VIF
5) 3/8" x 5" zinc coated self-tapping sheet 5"
metal screws; min of 3) per letter /”__— SRR
6) Remote power supply ; ® , ~—— PTBASEPL. ADJUSTELEV.
- in metal box w/ cut-off switch f o~ | Tookboomon
- Class Il low voltage wiring to letters | L Lo W
- 120 volt primary service in conduit | S = =N R
7) Flexible conduit w/ junction boxes e S SESE=cx Pt R
' 8) Wall - insulated metal panels on metal studs |
|
322 -33116" W _1TOSExg | S L 3 2}2 I%Séf_%%g__ L
Fascia Detail
SCALE: 3/8"=1"'-0" —
) 4 -2 %" .
] —— LOCATE POWER SUPPLY AT
- B —— UNDERSIDE OF ROOF DECK
\ E n try qw | 16" AT INTERIOR

IBEW

SCALE: as noted PG: 7of7 J RALE

215-827-6500 * 215-827-6501 Fax

511371

barryj@formansign.com

DRAWN BY

LOCATION:
3455 Germantown Pike
Collegeville, PA

FILE: IBEW_signage_wd_REV5

5/29/1¢

02007 forman sign company, All ighs reserved. NG

7i241¢

part of this document or the related files may be re-
sroduced or transmitted in any form, by any means

ebf 8/12/19

(electranic, copying, or otherwise) without the prior
e e of forman

P
formansi

10447 Drummond Rd, Philadelphia, PR 19154
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102.65 SF EAST ELEVATION

338'-8" 9 Mean Roof Height

309'-8" 9 __1 Floor

3 | SIGNAGE East Elevation | ’

22,50

SK133| 1" =20-0"

(Sign # 2)

r-r

1 Floor 97 309'-8"
|

| |

|

,,,,,, ) - —l WALL MOUNTED INFO
4 | SIGNAGE South Elevation SO AT e
SK133[ 1" = 200" DETAILED INFO &
. DIRECTIONAL
EXAMPLE ==>>

MAIN OFFICES
intemational
Brotherhood of Electrical
Warkers

LB.E.W. Local Union
126

3455 Germantown Pike,
Collegevilie, PA 19426

TRAINING CENTER
Entrance Al Side =>

ey
Cunichiic

www.designbuildllc.com

SK133

SIGNAGE

International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers Training
Facility & Offices

3455 Germantown Pike, Collegeville, PA 19426
7i23/2019 12:14:01 PM



